wsteres o O
~ DEC:17 1992';1- f;,;;

Decision 92-12-059 December 16, 1992 ‘
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE.STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the’ ‘ )y ﬂ D _ ;} T
Application of Valencia Water ; '
(U 342-w) for an order A =01-022

Company :
authorizing it to increaseé (Piled Januvary 6, 1992)
its rates for water service.

)

pavid A. Ebershoff, Attorney at Law, and
Kevin J. Keenan, Attorney at Law, for
valencia Water Company, applicant.

Howard M. Loéb, Attorney at Law, for Uniden
valencia, Inc., intérésted party.

camdén Collins, Attorney at Law, and
Daniel R: Paige, for the Division of
Rateépayer Advocates.

OPINION

1. Sumsmary of Decision
valencia Water Company (Valencia or the Company) is

authorized to increase its ratés by amounts designed to increase
operating revenués to the level of $5,670,000 for test year 1992
and $6,417,000 for tést year 1993, Rates of return of 9.19% for _
1992, 9.89% for 1993, and 9.95% for 1994 are adopted. Thése rates,
with the agreement of the Company, adopt the recomméndation of the
commission’s Division of Ratepayer Advocates (DRA) of 11.5% return
on equity, and the Company‘s 1994 request of 43.44% common équity,
applied to all years. The decision makes the 1992 rates effective.
immediately, and the 1993 rates effective January 1, 1993, to limit
regulatory lag.
2, Background

valencia is a Class A water utility incorporated on
April 7, 1954 in the State of California. The Company was granted
a certificate of public convenience and necessity by this




 A.92-01-022 ALJ/VDR/teg

commission in Decision (D.) 69744 dated October 5, 1965. The
original service area for which the certificaté was grantéd was
approximately 1,500 acres to the northwest of the community of
Newhall in northern Los Angeles County, to be déveloped as the
community of Valencia. Subsequently, the Company's service area
was increased to approximately 9 square miles, partly within the
incorporated city of Santa Clarita and within portions of the
unincorporatéd communities of Castaic, Newhall, Saugus, Stevenson
Ranch, and Valencia.

Most of the service area was formerly devoted to
agricultural use by The Newhall Land and Farming Company (Newhall).
Water was produced for agricultural use from wells owned by the
farming company, several of which aré now being used by valencia.
However, the service area, which consists of rolling hills and
intervening valleys being déveloped for residential, commércial,
industrial, and récreational uses, has seeéen rapid growth in récent
years, and is within the tier of suburban communities at the outer
fringe 6f the greater Los Angéles metropolitan area.

Water supply for the system now consists of a mixture of
imported water from the California State Water Projéct purchased
from thé Castaic Lake Water Agency (CLWA) and local ground water,
Thé Company attempts to maintain an approximately equal proportion
of well watér to importéd watér. 1In the last year of record, 1990,
the relative nmix of watér was 54% ground water and 46% imported ‘
water. The imported water is of substantially better quality, and
the Company attempts to take as much of this water as its CLWA
allocation allows.

Water is currently being produced from thirteen wells
which are scattered along the stream beds, primarily in the céntral
portion of the Company’s service area. Well water meéts the water
quality standards of the State Deparxtment of Health Services (DOHS)
and requires no treatment other than periodic chlorination of water
in réservoirs to prevent bacterfa growth. The water purchased from




A.92-01-022 ALJ/VDR/tcg

CLWA is treated by CLWA prior to entering Valencia's system. It is
filtered and chlorinated as required by DOHS. ‘

The Company was last authorized a general increase in its
water rates in 1984. (D.84-02-053 in Application (A.) 83-02-19,
dated February 16, 1984.) Since that decision the number of
customers has approximately doubled, from some 7,300 in 1984 to
more than 14,000 in 1931. Thé Company projects that it will have a
total of more than 16,700 customers by attrition yéar 1994.

All of the common stock of Valencia is ownéd by Newhall,
the owner of the land now being developed as the community of
Valencia., Several of the wells used by Valencia are also ownéd by
Newhall,

3. Summary of Application

The application seeks a genéral rate increase of 44,90%
in test year 1992, 4.47% in test year 1993, and 3.16% in attrition
year 1994, in order to xealize respective revenue increases of
$2,012,747, $305,237, and $238,229 in thosé years. valencia claims
that, at its present géneral metered rates, any annual increase in
revenues resulting from customér growth or increaséd consumption is
more than offset by increasés in éxpenses and in the costs of
capital expenditurés. The Company claims to bé losing $80,000 per
nonth at fts curreant rates (Tr. 3%), and contends that the
requésted ratés aré just and reasonable, reéflecting and passing
through to customers only the increased costs for the services and

commodities it furnishes.

4. Proceéedural History _
Valencla‘’s Notice of Intention, No. 91-11-026, was filed

on November 21, 19%1.

The assigned administrative law judge (ALJ) conducted a
public participation hearing (PPH) in valencia on-June 18, 1992, at
which time six customérs offéred testimony. In addition, the
Commission received more than 85 letters and séveral petitions
opposing the Company’s xequest. Most of the public comments




A.92-01-022 ALJ/VDR/th *

objécted to the relatively large 1992 increase proposed by
valencia, particularly in light of the State’s current economic
recession. A few people also complained about thé gquality of the
water delivered by Valencia, specifically because of its hardness.

"~ An evidentiary hearing was held in Los Angeles on July 6,
1992, At the outset of the hearing, Valencia and DRA anncunced
that they had reached an agreement in principle to settle most of
the contested issuveés,; and would bé furnishing a formal written
settlement agreement for consideration by thé ALJ. Thé only
significant issue left unresolved by the settlement Agreemeént was
that concerning the inclusion of imputéed réevenues which DRA
contends were earned from part of the production of Valencia’s Well
160, although Valencia admittedly received no payment for the water
in question. A third party, Uniden, présently uses this water to
irrigate the Valencia Golf Course pursuant to a contractual
arrangement with Valencia. Uniden was permitted to participate at
the hearing without intervening, as permitted by Rule 54 of the .
Commission’s Rules of Practicé and Procedure.

Seventeén exhibits were received in evidence, including
the stipulation between Valencia and DRA résolving their disputes
on most éxpense and raté base items, and accompanying joint
comparison exhibit. A post-briefing schedule was eéstablishéd by
agreément of the parties, and the application was deeméd submitted
as o6f July 24, 1992, after filing of the parties’ concurrent reply
briefs.

5.0 Resnlts of Operations

5.1 General
The Company's balance sheet as of Decembeér 31, 1990 {is

reproducéd as Appéndix A herein. An income statement of the
Company for the year ending December 31, 19%0, is reproduced as
Appendix B. The rate of return on rate base for the recorded year
1990 is 7.2% at present rates. The estimated rate of return is
3.9% for 1991 and 2.6% for test year 1932 at preésent rates.




A.92-01-022 ALJ/VDR/tcq

5.2 Watéer Consumption o

To project water sales for estimated 1991 and estimated
test years 1992 and 1993, the Conpany estimatéed customer qroﬁih by
reviewing future development plans for the Company’s service area.
New developménts from specific projects will add 2,201 new
customers by attrition year 1994, with 332 on line in 1991, 404 in
1992, 580 in 1393, and an additional 865 in 1994. Additional -
customer growth based on historic trends is estimated to add 426
new customers with approximately 108 on line in each year. Water
sales were projected through year 1994 using past salés data from
years 1979 through 1990 adjusted for normal weathér conditions and
for expected customer growth. The Company reduced estimated
customer water use for the years 1991 through 1984 from historical
levels by 10% to include the effect of long-term conservation
prograns that Valencia has implemented in conjunction with other
local Santa Clarita Valley retailers and the local wholesaler of
State Project water, the Castaic Lake Watér Agency.

In 1985 Valencia prepared, in conjunctfion with the
aforementioned agencies; and subnitted to the Department of Water
Resources, its Urban Water Management Plan. Thé Plan was prepared
in response to Assembly Bill 797, known as the Urban Water
Managément Planning Act. The stated goal of this plan is "...to
achieve a 10t total reduction in 10 years.®" 1In 1990 valencia
prepared, again in conjunction the above agencies, and subnmitted to
the Dé¢partment of Watér Resourceés, an updatéd Urban Water.
Management Plan sunmarizing the actions taken in the initial five
years of the program and containing révisions to the original plan.
Hater conservation expénditures by Valencia, the other three local
retallers, and theé Castaic Lake Water Agency during the fiveé-year
period between 1985 and 1990 totalled about $100,000. The 1991
budget for the five entities is $60,000.

In 1991 Valéncia Water Company préparéd and submitted to
the california Pubiic Utfilities Commission a Water Management




A.92-01-022 ALJ/VDR/iéQ .

Program as required by Ordéring paragraph 9 of D.30-08-055 in
response to OII 83%-03-005. This documént is consistent with the
1990 Urban Water Management Program document.

The Company states that during 1991 demand was
consistently léss than 90t of 1990 demand, even though growth
occurred during the year and 1990 itself was a below normal year.
valencia believes that futuré demand will continué to remain at
levels 10% or more below historical levels due to ongoing water
conservation programs,

5.3 DRA's Recommendations

DRA’s Results of Operations Report (Exh. 10) recommended
various adjustmeénts to the Company'’s estimates, including lower
cost of equity and long-term debt} reduced management salariés for
certain officials; disallowance of certain rents and fees paid to
Newhall} reduction of payroll expensé; a higher water consumption
estimate; and several other items. At rates recommended by DRA;
valencia would experience revénué increasés of $533,800 and
$551,500 in test years 1992 and 1993, which would result in
percentage increases of 10.9 and 9.7, respectively, in those years.
This would have achieved reéspective rates of return of 9.1% and
9.8%, )

5.4 Stipolated Items

under thé terms of the proposed séttlement, which is
collectively contained in Exhibits 19 and 20 (reproduceéd hereéin as
Appendix C) the parties resolved disputed issues concerning the
total figures for 1992 and 1993 water consumption, conservation,
payroll, slippage expénsé and water loss expénse, operating
expenses, infornation service charges, allocation éxpenses,
regulatory expense, ad valorem taxes, rate base, rate of xéturn,
rent expense, and office supply expense. The resultant estinmates
of operating révenue are $5,670,000 for test year 1992, and
$6,417,000 for test year 1993, and respéctive rates of return of
9.19% and 9.89% for those test years.




© A.92-01-022 ALJ/VDR/tcg

Inplenmentation of this settlement agreément will greatly
atténuate the raté shock that would have resultéd from granting the
original application. We find the settlemeént to be reasonable in
light of the wholé record, consistent with the law, and in the
public interest. Accordingly, we adopt theé terms of the parties'
settlenent agreement, as fully set forth in Appendix C.

5.5 The Well 160 Issue
As previously noted, one issue remains to be resolved by

decision of the Commission. This concerns DRA’s inclusion of
pumping expense of approximately $20,000 and associated grossed-up
revenué in vValencia's ratée design and revenue estimates for test
years 1992 and 1993 and attrition year 1994, based on water
consumption of 211,953 Ccf per year for the valencia Golf Course.
valencia believes that inclusion of this consumption in its rate
design is improper, because the Company does not (and claims it
cannot) collect thé associated revenue. Accordingly, Valencia
believes that DRA’s estimates for rate design are unfairly inflated
and thérefore detrimental to Valencia‘s shareholder, Newhall, which
will never actually realize the révenué imputed by DRA.

The Company furnishes water to valencia Golf Course
exclusively from Well 160. That well was wholly owned by Newhall
from its construction in 1964 until 1966, when Newhall sold to
valencia an undivided fifty-pércent interest in thé reéal property
on which the well is situated (Exh. 3). A corpération grant deed,
dated November 21, 1966, purported to convéy to Valéncia title to
an undivided one-half interest in the underlying real propérty
(Exh., 4). The transactfion was approved in D. 70971, dated July 19,
1966 (Exh. 5). The $24,725 which Valencia paid for its undivided
one-half interest was included in its rate base. (Tr. p. 48,56.)

Paragraph 3 of Exh. 3, the 1966 contract, provides in
partt

svalencia agreés to make available to Newhall

the water necessary to irrigate its golf course
up to one-half of the total available




A.92-01-022 ALJ/VDR/tcg

production from said well. Should Newhall’s

requirements for water from well be léss than

oné-half théreof, valencia shall have the right

to any surplus or excess water remaining.®
Other provisidns of the agreement stipulate that operating,
maintenance, administrative, and réplacément costs, and taxes, for
the well bé borne in proportion to the amount of water used by each
party. Although Valencia is the operator, under the contract
Newhall is billed by, and pays to, Valencia its share of these
expénses. '

In 1985 Newhall sold the Valencia Golf Course to Newhall
Investment Propértiés (NIP), which immediately reconveyed it to
Uniden. As part of these transactions, Newhall executed a written
assignment of all of its right, title, and interest in the 1966
contract to NIP (Exh. 7), which immediately éexecuted an identical
written assignment of the same interest to Uniden (Exh. 8).
Consequently, unléss either of thése assignments is void, Unidén
now stands in the shoés of Newhall with réspect to Newhall’s 1966

contract rights.1

DRA argues that Newhall’s origiral Interest was dedicated

to public use and had theréfore become pubiic utflity property, and
that its transfer without the approval of this Commission
conseéquently violated § 851 of the Public Utilities (PU) Code.
Accordingly, DRA arques that révénué for Unidén’s use of its share
of Well 160°’s production should be imputed to Valencia, and the
entire well included in Valéncia‘s rate base. This is simply not

supported by the facts.

1 Aas part of the same transactions, Valéncia and Newhall
respectively exchanged reciprocal corrective quitclaim and grant
deeds to the propérty to rectifg an error in the property
description in Ex. 4, (Bx. 6, 1 l. Thesé transactions were
intended only to correct the earliér error, and have no mateérial

effect in this proceeding.




A.92-01-022 ALJ/VDR/tcg *

The record clearly demonstrates that Newhall’s (now
Uniden's) contractual interest in the well has néver been dedic¢ated
to public use. The water used pursuant to this>iﬁteféSt has néver
been sold to thé public, and has always been within the limit set
by the agreement. Although DRA asserts that the contract only
requires Valencia to °‘make available® to Newhall one-half of the.
well’s production, it is clear from the four corners of the o
document that theé parties intendéed this supply to beé furnished to
Newhall at no expensé other than the réimbursement of costs
specified under the contract. To find otherwisé¢ would réquire
Newhall (Uniden) to pay twice for the cost of production--first
through the contract, and again through payment of tariff rates.
This simply was not the agreement of the parties. Newhall was not,
nor is Uniden now, a customer of Valencia with respect to the
production from Well 160, because Valencia never had title to the
water used by Newhall and Uniden.?
8. Comments on ALJ’s Proposed Decision A

In accordance with thé requirements of PU Code $ 311 and
Rulé 77.1 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure, the
draft decision prepared by the assigned ALJ was filed, and copiés
were served upon the parties. Responsive comments were received
from vValencia and DRA, ‘ ’

In its comments Valencia obsérves that whereas the
proposed decision finds Uniden not to be a customer with respect to
the production from Well 160, and the pumping expenses and
associated grossed-up revenues accordingly not to be includable in
valéencia's rate design and revenue éstimates, the aAppendix D which
accompanied the proposed decision inadvertently does take into

2 In 1ight of our finding that Uniden’s contractual interest in
HWell 160 is not utility property within the meaning of Séction 851,
we need not reach the quéstion whether its transfer was void by

operation of that section.




© A.92-01-022 ALJ/VDR/tcg *

account this water consumption. Also, the same Appendix D contains
other minor discrepancies and incorrectly refers to 1992 rates and
gservice charges, even though the schedule included in that_hppéndix
will be effective no sooner than January 1, 1933. In order to
rectify thése inadvertent errors, a corrected Appendix D is made a
part of the final decision and order.

valencia also observes that the proposed deécision makes
the 1992 rates effective immediately, and the 1993 rates effective
January 1, 1993, to limit regulatory lag, but that the proposed
order inadvertently requires valencia to file an advice letter and
supporting workpapérs, and fails to expressly rélieve Valencia from
the requirement to file an advice letter for 1992. We have révised
paragraphs 1 and 2 of the order to correct this inconsistéency.

DRA’s comments request that the final order require
valencia to file a revised tariff sheet consistent with General
Order 96-A(II)(C)(3) to list the contract concerning WeilliGO'as~a
deviation from contract rates. The cited section states in

pertinent part,

=A utility rendering servicée to any customér
under a contract or deviation...shall maintain

an up-to-date summary list of all such

contracts and deviations in its tariff

schedules...”
However, as the language of our décision makes clear, Uniden is not
a customer of Valencia, inasmuch as Valencia never takes title to
Uniden’s share of thé well’s production. We therefore decline
DRA's request. To remedy any ambiguity with réspect to this issue,
however, we have inserted a new finding that Uniden {8 not a
custoner of Valencia with respect to thé production of Well 160

under the current contractual arrangement.

Findings of Fact
1. valencia is providing satisfactory water servicé, and the

wvater furnished meets currént state drinking water standards.




A.92-01-022 ALJ/VDR/tcg *

2, Valencia has complied with this Commission’s order in
D.$0-08-055 to submit a water managément program.

. 3. valencia was last authorized a general increase in 1ts
water rates in 1984, pursuant t6 D.84-02-053.

4. The stipulation betwéen DRA and Valencia which is set
forth in Appendix C i{s reasonable in the light of the whole récord,
" consistent with the law, and in thé public interest.

5. The interest in Well 160 which was originally conveyed
from Newhall to Valencia has never been dédicated to public use,
and accordingly has not becomé public utility property.

6. Uniden is not a customer of Valéncia with respect to the
portion of the production of Well 160 which valencia furnishes to
Uniden pursuant to the current contractual arrangement between

them.,

2. The increases in rates and chargés authorized by this
decision are justified, and arée just and réasonablé.
Conclusions of Law

1. The results of operations and the terms of the settlement
between DRA and Valencia, as set forth in Appéndix €, should be
adopted by this Commission as part of its decision and order.

2. A returh on equity of 11.5% and a 43.44% common equity
capital structure, applied to teést years 1992 and 1993, and '
attrition year 1994, should be adopted as part of the decision and

order.

3. valencia should be authorized to file rates set forth in

Appéndix D,
4., This order should be made effective immediately to avoid
requlatory lag, becaus¢ Valencia is sustaining losses at its

current rates.




A.92-01-022 ALJ/VDR/tcq

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED thati

1., valencia Water Company {Valencia) is authorized to file
an advice letter incorporating thé summary of earnings in
Appendix C and the 199) rate schedules in Appendix D, and
concurrently cancel its presently effective Schedule Nos. 1, 3-ML;
4, and 9-FC in compliance with General Order (G. O0.) Seriées 96 after
the effective date of this Order. Valencia will not file an advice
letter for 1992 rate schedulés to minimize regulatory lag. In its
filing, valencia shall update its Tariff Title Page, Prelininary
Statement and Rules 15 and 16. Theé revised schedules shall apply
only to service réndered on and after their effective date, which
shall be the later of % days after filing or January 1, 1993,

2, On or after November 1, 1993, Valencia is authorized to
file an advice letter, with appropriate supporting workpapers,
requesting step rate increasée for 1994 authorized by the
Commission, or to file a lesser increasé in the event that the rate
of return on raté base adjusted to reflect the rates then in effect
and normal ratemaking adjustments for the 12 months ending
September 30, 1993, éxceeds the greater of (a) the rate 6f retuxn
found reasonable by the Commission for valencia for the
corresponding period in thé then most recent rate decision or
(b) thé rate of réturn found reasonable in this proceeding. This

£fi)ing shall comply with G.0. 96-A.
3. All othér tems and conditions contained in Appéndix C

not otherwise adopted are héreby adopted.




. a42-0ile22  Nd/vOR/tes

o ;4. | A return on equity of 11.5% and a 43.44% common équity .
Acapital struéture, “applied to tést years 1992 and 1993, and ‘

attrition year 1994, aré adopted. ‘
“This order is effective today.
4 Datéd Décembér 16, 1992, at San Francisco, California.

DANIEL Wm. FESSLER
President

JOHN B. OHANIAN
PATRICIA M. ECKERT
NORMAN D. SHUMWAY
Commissioners

| CEQTIFY THAT THIS DECISlON
WAS APPROVED BY THE ABOVE |
CONMNISSIONERS TODAY

NJ/./Z? LAAN Execuh\(e Dltector '

,31.,




 A.92-01-022 ALJ/VDRfteg ¢

 APPENDIX A
Decémbeéer 31, 1990
Asséts

Utility Plant k - $37,051,386
Plant in Service _ - , 3,578,544

Net Utility Plant 33,472,842

Current and Accrued Asséts
Cash B
Accounts receivable
Receivables from associated
companies _
Materials and supplies
Prepayments _ _ .
Other 1,742,798
Deferred Debits ' ' 1,441,603
Total Asséts - $36,657,243
Liabilities
Corporate Capital and Surplus _
Common capital stock $1,536,500

Ccapital surplus , ; 2,225,194
Earned surplus 1:295:741 N

Total Capital Stock and Surplus 5,057,435

Long Term Debt

Current and Accrued Liabilities o
Notes payable ' $8,500,000
Accounts payable 234,067

pPayablés to associated companies 191,531

Customer deposits - 37,801 o
Accrued liabilities 2,486,922 11,450,321

Deferred Credits
Advances for construction

Other :
Contributions in aid o
construction

Total Liabilities $36,657,243

(END OF APPENDIX A)




. '.92-01-022  ALJ/VDR/ted

APPENDIX B

. INCOME- sramzxxﬁr
Year Bnding Decenber 31, 1990

Operating Revénues - $4,588,124

Opérating Revenue beductions :
Operating expenses 52 962,202
Deprecifation éxpenses , 607,856
Amortization of limitéed term : 681

investments - Lo
“Paxes _ _ 34.762 3,752,501
Utility Operating Income 830,623
Other. Incomé and beductions
Interést income 39,720

Non-opeéerating révenue 7 99, 1292
' Intérést expense 895, ;045

Amortization debt expense . 129.000 885,033

Net Income - 7 3 $  (54,410)

(END OF APPENDIX B)




| A.92:01-022 /ALI/VDR/teg - - -
- " APPENDIX G

. _ . Page ¥ = .50
BEFORE ‘THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF .THE S
i

| O

In the matter of the Application of ) _ e R -
VALENCIA WATER COMPANY (U-342-H) application No., 91-01-022
for an order authorizing it to (Filed! January 6, 1992)
increase its rates for water seérvicé. .

STIPULATION FOR SETTLEMENT

The parties of this proceeding now ﬁénding before the Public
Utilities commission desiring to avoid the expense, inconvenience
and uncertainty attendant to litigation of issues in dispute-
between them have agreed upon a settlément of the issues set
forth in this stipulation and pursuant to Rules 51-51.10 desire
to submit to the Public Utflities commission this Stipulation for
approval and adoption as the Comnission’s final disposition of
such issues.

- This proceéeding is governed by the connissién’s Rate Case

Plan (D.90-08-045). T

appended as Exhibits JS-1 and JS-2 to this stipulation are
Joint Stipulated Company-Staff exhibits which set forth the
positions of the respective parties on each issue and the
basis for the stipulation on each issue and comparison sheets
which demonstraté the dollar impact of the settlements in
relation to the Utility’s Application and thé issues raised in
the CPUC Staff Report which the CPUC Staff conteésted or would
have contested in a hearing on those issues.

The parties believe that this stipulation is reasonable in
1ight of thé whole record, consistent with the law, and in the
public interest, _

In addition, since this stipulation représents a compronise
by the parties, the parties have éntered into this stipulation on
the basis that the Commission’s adoption of this stipulation not
be construed as an admission or concéssion by any party regarding
facts or law in dispute in this proceeding. Futhérmore, it is
the intent and understanding of the parties that commission
adoption of this stipulation will not be construed as a preéecedent




APPENDIX [} )
o _ » S Pag62 N
L oF policy statement of any kind for or against the Parties in any

: ‘current or. future prOceeding. - .
~  The only parties to this stipulation afe the Applicant,
' Valencia Water Company, and the COmmissiOn staff represented by

the Division of Ratépayer AdVocates. : .
APPLICANT:

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES VALENCIA WATER COMPANY
 COMMISSION, DIVISION OF | -
. RATEPAYER ADVOCATES

PRy 2

7 “"DANIEL R. PAIGE{ PE : -
Titlet Program and Project Title: Vice Pres1dent
' Supervisor , :

‘pate: July e, 1992 pate: July © , 1992




A.92-01-022 /ALJ/VDR/tcg -
: ' APPENDIX ©
-Pagée 3
EXHIBIT JS-1 - 7
Stipulation Agreéement

1. Water Consumption: (Staff Results of Operation Report
(Report), Chapter 2) The valencia Water Company ({(Company)
agrees to staff’s recomnendations on water consumption with

the eXception of water production and révenue from Valéncia

Golf cCourse (Report, Section 2.9). Staff adjusted its

estimate of public authority water use from 4,309.4 ccf per

customer to 4,117.0 Ccf per custonmer to take into account
the availability of more recent recorded data. The parties

therefore stipulate to total water supplied of 18,941.5

acre-feet for 1992 and 20,121.4 acre feet for 1993.

conservation: (Report, Section 2.7) The Company agrees to
staff’s recommendation and intends to apply for a memorandum
account pursuant to Decision Ros. 90-07-067, 90-08-055, and
91-10-042. DRA reservés its right to protest the Company’s
application should that application fail to meet the

requirements of the above referenced decisions.

payroll: (Réport, Sections 3.5, 4.5) The parties agree to
wages of $40,000 for Dan Masnada, and $18,000 for his
secretary, Jane Fry. The parties agreée that the stipulated
wage for Mr. Masnada will not bind the parties in any future
Company rate cases, The Company agrees to maintain records
of Mr. Masnada’s allocation of timeé betweéen the Conmpany and
its parent, Newhall Land and Farming Company (Newhall) for
purposes of its next general rate case.

The parties agreé to the addition of two new employéés in
the latter half of 1692, or inclusion of $33,000 in annual
wages. The parties agree to the addition of one new
employee in 1993, at wages of $40,000.




?;5'19?2'°i;°22"IBLJ/vnait¢g7i

APPENDIX € -
o . Page 4
" The Company agrees not to seek payroll expenses for 3
additional construction employees in 1993, .

The partiés agrée to a capitalization rate of 35%. The

parties agree to the resulting capitalization pf—$2517?é$ in

1992 and 57200 in 1993, IVﬂ“‘fe‘ﬁv JS- 3
s%fkﬁ o f6- 3 '

purchased Power and Water: (Report, Sections 3.6, 3.8) The

Company agrées to Staff’s recommendation of $80,000 for

slippage éxpense in 1992, The Staff agrees to the Company’s

recommendation of 6.5% water loss factor for 1993. The

parties agree to the company’s réquest of water loss expense

of $135,300 for 1993.

Operating Expensest (Réport, Sections 3.7 - 3.12) The
parties agree to total expenses of $192,000 for 1992 and
$202,000 for 1993.

Customér Accounts: (Report, Section 3.13) The partiés agree
to remove Information Seérvice chargés from this account and
include it under Office Supplies. Thé Company agrees to
staff’s recommendation of $62,500 for 1992 and $64,200 for
1993,

Othér Expenses Allocationst

a. Dry Wellt (Report, Section 3.14) The parties agree to
amortized expense account treéatment of $15,800 éach Year
over the next five years, staff agrees that this éxpense
was reéasonably incurred because additional wells were
developed the following year in order to meet customer
denand.

b, Litigation Feést (Report, Section 8.7) The parties agree
to amortized expense account treatment of $7,500 each

year over the next five years. The company agrees not to
include in its next rate case any additional legal expenses




K:92-01-022  /ALI/VDR/tce

APPENDIX ¢
- Page 5

incurred through 12/31/94 for litiqation brought by Santa
clarita and presently pending. .

Requlatory Expense: (Réport, Section 4.10) The parties
agree to6 amortize $60,000 of regulatory éexpense.

Ad Valorem Taxt (Report, Section 5.2) The parties agree to
ad valorum takés of $234,900 for 1992 and $250,560 for 1593,

Rate Baset (Report, Chapters 8, 9, 10} The Company agrees
to Staff’s rate base determination and depreciation éxpense.
The parties agreé to a compromise on the lead lag days
(Report, Séction 10.23) that results in négative $56,800
working cash for 1992 and negative $67,800 for 1993. Exhibit
Js-2 shows stipulatéd values for rate of return that reflect
this compromise. The parties agree that this compronise and
stipulation will not bind eitheér party in future Company

general raté cases,

The rate baseé includes an amount of $59,934, which is
intended to imputé to theé company the fair market value of
property used for its offices and construction/operations
yard (”thé rented properties”) at the time they were first
used. The Company rénts the properties from Newhall. The
parties agree that, in thé event the Company buys property
or leases unaffiliated property to replace the rénted
properties, thé value here imputed ($59,934) will be
withdrawn from rate base, and no sale of the

rénted properties will be imputed at that time.

Rate of Returnt (Staff Rate of Reéturn Report) The parties
agree to a rate of return of 9.19% for 1992, 9,89% for 1993,
and 9.95% for 1994. These rates were calculated by agreeing
to Staff’s recommeéndation of 11.5% return on équity, and to
the Company’s 1994 reéquest of 43,44% common equity, applied

to all years.




 A.92-01-022 /ALS/VOR/teg

APPENDIX ¢~

Page 6
Rent: (Report, Sections 4.11, 8 7) Thé parties agree to
rent expense of $0 for all Years, té continue SO’ long as the

Company pays Newhall rent on the rented propertiés._

office Suppliest (Réport, section 4.6) There are three>.

' separate componénts to officé supplies the parties agree to!

general and adrministrative expenses (GSA), information
services (IS), and general supplies. The parties agree to
general and administrative expenses of $63,000 for 1992 and
$64,000 for 1993. The parties agree to information service
charges of $36,000 for 1992 and $36,500 for 1993. The
Company agrees to provide in its next general rate case
information showing all services that Newhall provides to
the company and that are paid for by thé Company, the actual
cost to Neéwhall of providing these servicés, both to the
company and in the aggrégate (parént company-wide), the
méthod by which the Company’s share of thosé costs was
determinéd, and thé estimated cost to thé Company of
providing those services in-house, including any additional
enployees or matérials.

The parties agree to a geéneral supply ekpeﬁse of $101,000
for 1992 and $103,000 for 1993.




EXNIRLY JSso2

TAPY UTILITY  STIMALATION UTILIYY ' STIRLATION
SECTION DESCRIPTION w2 992 4 1 © 1993 3

a‘érv L

3

[ 2z0-10%

it

utiticy file for & memorandum account covering conservation,
AROURS mwn is reverue {mpaot only. Does ROt retiect impact of hznn.d m\mn

Agree on uo ,000/year for Masnada & 100X of his secretary’s ulnrv C318,000).
Two people hired {n 8/92 for total combined srvwal. natlary of L‘&! 000; half year

sstary ingluded in 792 test yeer, *93 stipulation. includes th'm 000 of salertes
for the tva 92 hiren plus one planned 93 Mrw ot 340,000 per ynr plus Mﬂ.nlom

wehandy, i |COMMENTS
2.7 CONSERVATION 0 $643,600- 0 478,400 0

355 PAYROLLsVice President/ 324,500 475,000 158,000 : 79,000 360,000
43 scretary
*rev hires 30 134,000 $16,300 $110,600 874,000

«&3% coplealined  (1316,100)  (3230,700)  (3234,7003 (3333,900)  (3230,300)  (8283,200)

staft and utility agree to 33X capitat {xation based on-splitting difference b-mmn
statféa adjuated 37X snd utility’'s ud)u“d 33%..

Ad]jvetment of siippage {n 1993 to 6.5% Co-t based on ataff 19003 veage uﬁ%
Actual three yeer wersge alippege wes 6,73% or 340,900,

g.u PURCHASED VATIR & POVER 480,000 90,000 $40,000 199,700 $133,300 133,300
-8

3.7 ve OTNER OPERATING. EXPENSES  S1A2,300 $202,400- $192,000 $190,100 214,300 202,000
3,12 Concluden 3.6 & 3.85) '

3,13 OTHER CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS : )
—uithout (/3 42,300 83,000 w0 . 392,000 64,200

3.4 OTmER ExpEwRER
adry well w . $13,800 $26,900- 815,000

slitigation 0 47,500 . 37,500

pifterency In caleulations split evenly between staff snd utility.

Agreed Yo atal? sstimete Dased on-m'- 88 to '90 averaye,

- 303 /4aA/ 1Y

 UtiLity request reduced by 41X tax: rate o tax WIQ alresdy received,

Represents 3104,000 tegal feen, cut in half, spread over seven yeafs.
utiticy had rm«d recovery of gosts in nuo-u tn {te spplication,

OFFICE SUPPLIES
“w'eut GRA Charge 377,900 $10,300: $101,000 £100,800-  $103,000

=CLA charge 46,000 3,200 16.!.000 “ 26k, 200 44,000
*1/2 hurge 0 134,500 134,000 137,000 234,300

Fertion agree to-a three ym- mm of 38 to 190 -uclvdiu ‘CUA charges. -
" Etaf! sgrevs to wll!wuﬁ-mt based on. additionst (nformation. previded: te- n.

o=
it . @ U" '
1taft agrevs to w!L\w'uﬁ-mlt Besed on. add!tional” informatien. provided 10-1!..

*1:—:

4,90 REGULATORY Coom, EXP. .M, 120,000 ' K $20,000- 120,000 Coats will excesd $100,000, Appu«t'on weount of %40,000 m-ptod over thres m C'D

&.11  RENTS 0 116,200 #0 7,000 %0 PUC troatment svbatitutes lense rental from perent «w - uubno at

historical uut.:’m sgress 10 add 139,93 to ratebase,
p-vru!b . .
5.2 AD VYALOREM TANES 15,600 2234, 900 R 218,400 230,300 250,900 SCatt prorated tax besed on new ratebase. Although utility Aecaloulated tan based on eteff

- ratebase vhich rosylted (n a tax of 244,000 1n. /92 & 3260,000 (n *93, wuw has un-d

to scoept wtility*s original estimate.

8,9,10 RATESASE -base amount 1] 200 31,799,900 - 81,406,000 31,964,700 $1,511,%00 ACCept atalf ratebmie *92 to ‘96, swbject to vorking ceah & 339,934 ratebare additien.(nes a.m
. et v g ' ’ PAL (Mpact of aEaf?s or UTiLity'n retebeses and Fates of Feturn(P.09% & 9.82%/11.0% & 1V,0%).
Stipulation amount bated on stat? ratetass & stipulated Fates of Peturn(P.10X. & 9.89%). L

sdeprec, expeme  1618,000 479,200 000 $701,400 T35, 700" $701,4600 Acopt ataff’s depreciation sxperms,
sworking coah €316,200) 316,800 320,200 319,700 (34,700) Hethodology agreed upon! finsl eateutation based on stipulation mambders,
12,311,000 33,897,400 - 12,918,300 84,377,600 42,933,800

9.0 .00 99K o.82% 100X 9.89%




APPENDIX G
V . ,Pag:e 78'..- -

"ﬁéickﬁﬁéﬁﬁfﬁv?t&é'ﬁfiﬁirlés Cgﬁh;éSiéN‘6F'QBE'STAﬁsfo?ﬁCSﬁ&iéékta

T

‘In thé Matteéer of the application - = )

‘of Valencia Watér Company - =~ - ‘ ,
U 345-W) for an order authorizing -~ ) . - - S
it to increase its rates for . - - ) Application 92-01-022
watér service. = , o ; (Filed January 6, 1992)

LATE FILED - EXBIT 20
(Joint Stipulation - 3)

camdén L. Collins
staff Counsel

Attorney for the bivision
of Rateépayér Advocates
california Public Utilities
commission ,

505 van Ness Avenhue B
San Francisco, CA 94102

Dated: July 9, 1992 (415) 703-5822




A.92-01-022 /ALJ

stioulation

$5,670, 000
| 50,000
6,495,100 7,134,600 5,720,000

290,400 266,400 271,500
1,175,000 965,700 961,300
4, 700 6,700 6,700
639, ! 000 721,200 721,200
38,300 ' 33,800 33,800
400 400 400
27,500 23,000 32,700
128,500 - 115,100 115,100
5,000 5,500 4. 400
2,429,900 2,200,300 2,245,600

125,600 116,900 117,200
163, 1600 77,900 158,000
26, 1500 26,500 26,500
Erp. Bengfits 68 700 68,700 68,700

Vacation 73,600 0 69,000
20,000

Requlatory 20,000 11,600
Rents 16 200 1]
ALG Credits Transferred -36,900 -36,900 -36,900

Franchisé ___8],_.2_0& 89,300 __ 71,400
538,600 353,900 493,900
OTHER

OTHER EXPENSES ‘
pepreciation - 679,200 618,800 618,800

Unusual Bxpeénsé Amortizn. 26,900 0 23,300

Payroll Taxes 21,000 19,500 19,500
24 Valoren Taxés 234, 90-0 215,700 234,900
Inocane TaXes 765.1@ 1,370,800 687,700

Total Other Bxp. 1,727,100 2,224,800 1,584,200

TOTAL EXPENSES 4,695,700 4,779,100 4,323,700

NET INOOME 1,799,400 2,355,500 1,396,300

RATE BASE 16,362,800 15,022,600 15,196,100
RATE OF RETURN 11.00% 15.68% 9.19%




" A.92-01-022 /ALI/VDR/teg

n}iﬁ‘iﬁt&g&a a

pDescription

] H
staff - ¢ stipulation @

RATE_BASE!
water Plant-in-Service
234

working Capitalt

Materials and Suppliés
srking Cash Allowance

1ésst :
Accumulated Depreciation
Average Rate Base

$43,694,100

250,000
184,800

$41,048,700

250,000
-181,200

434,800

20,660,100
3,909,100
283,200
2,215,200
"'323‘ 100
-1,557,600
435,900
-2'918‘9(»
946,600
-576,200
__ 220,200

23,294,500

_4.,471,700

16,362,800

68,800

18,759,400
3,691,500
283,200

- 1,810, 300
-271,500
"'1’ 314' 600
435,900
946,600
~508,100
150,500

$41,094,800

—65,800
184,200

18,759,400
3,691,500
283,200
1,810,300
-271,5&
-1, 314,6@ -
435,900
946,600
“508, 100
190,500

21,547,100

4,547,800
15,022,600

21,547,100

4,535,800

15,196,100




gB

VA 92 01 022 IALJ/VDR/tcg - moibita -

VAIBJCIAWGQ{PA}N

SLEmIYOf
"Page 3 of 6

TEST YEAR 1992

- : T 3
Description s Applicant ¢ Staff -

Stimlﬁtiai :

tered consumption (Kch) 3

midenti 3,076.3 3,418.7

spécial Residential 771.3 857.1
Mmultiple Rsmential 291.2 323.5
Busingss 1,047.4 1,163.8
Irdustrial , ‘21,0 8611
Fublic authority - 727.4 818.8
Irrigation _ 150.7 160.9
valencia Golf Cour:sé 206.6 1 220.0
Metered Construction 90.0 118.3
Total Metered Ocnsmption 6,875.9 7,884.0

Unaccounted for Water 389.5 404.0
Water Production (KOcf) 7,265.4 8,288.1

water Production (AF) 16,681.3 19,029.4
Source of Supply: _

Well Watsr (AF) 8,579.6 12,369.1
Purchaséd Water (AF) 8,101.7 6,660.3

Purch Water Oost ($145/AF) $1,174,752 $965,743

KOoE = One hundred thousand cubic feet
AF = Acre—-féet
One Acre-foot = 43,560 cubio feet

3,418.7
857.1
323.5

1,163.8
gol.1
782.4
160.9
222.0
118.3

7,847.6

__402.2
8'249 .8,

18,941.5

12,312{0
6' 629 . 5 :

$961.281




© 4.92-01-022 /)

Pes iut.ion

Staff

1.

Gross Up Rev. AmO.

o 11
Pa
aﬁased Water
Other Source of Supply
Purchased Power .
Other Purping
Chemicals
Watér Treatmént
Transmissian & Distr.
Other Cust, Acct. .
Urcollectibleés

Total OM Exp.

Payroll
Office Supply
Insurance .
Ep. Berefits
Vacatl.on _
Regulatory _
Rents
ASG Crédits Transferred -
Franchise .
Total ALG Exp.
_ .
Depreciatim
Umasual

Expeénse Amortizn.
Payroll Taxes

Al Valérem Takes
Incone TaXes
Total Other Exp.
TOTAL EXPENSES
HET IDNCOME
RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

66,100
7; 140’ 700

325,200
1,243,000
4,900
670,300
40,200
400

28,900
135, 160
128,300

5! 4m

$7,753,000
61,100
7,814,100

277,600
1,354, OOO
6 500
692,400
34,900
‘400
23,800
118,800
64,300
6.000

$6; 4171600;'
61.1

00
6,478,100

309,500
1,371,200
900

2,581,700

131,900

172,200 .

27 ,800
72,100
78,400
20,000
17,000
-18,800

89,300

569,800

755,700
26,900
23,500

250,500

969,300

2,025,900
5,177,400
1,963,300
17,861,600

11.00%

2,579,100

121,800
80 200

27, ,800
72, 100

11, 600
0

~38,800
2,7

372,400

701,400
[t}

20,400
214,000
A38

2,379,200

5,330,700

2,483,300

15,251,000
16.28%

' -
161,600
27,800
72,100
76,400
20,000

0
-38,300
80,900
523,200

701,400

23,300
250,500

— 152,400

1,748,000
4,951,800
1,526,300
15,438,800
9.89%




APBENDIY,C.
E:d)ibgit Jgs-ia ;

192-01-022 /ALJ/VDR/teg, -

De intim

Applicant

staff _

: _ :
¢ stipulation ¢

RATE BASE: . ,
utility Plant-in-Sexvice

workz.rg itals
Haterigg ard axpplies

pef.
bef.
‘Ibtal Ad)ustma'lts
lesst
Accumlatad Depreciation
Average Rate Basé

$49,443,600

250,000
200,900

446,798,200

250,000
"20816@

$46,844,300

250,000
~78, 900

450,900

24,613,200
4,390,400
276,000
2,731,400
-333 800
-2, 225,200
624,800
4,219, ' 400
1,441 300
-715,300

262,500

26,795,900

5,237,100
17,861,600

41,400

24,259,600
4,170,000
276,000
2,064,300
"3%,6@
-1,995,800
624,800
-3,787,800
1, 441,300
—650,400
___238,400
26,330,800

5,257,900
15.251,@

171,100

24,259,600
4, 170,000
276 000
2,064, ' 300
—309 600
-1,995, ’ 300
624, aoo
-3, 787,800
1 441,300
—650 400
233.4gg

5,245,900
15,438,800

TEST YEAR 1993 @




B 1.92201-022" /ALI/VDR/tog

1 1 i
_pescription t aff - :stiﬁﬂa'tian

Residential 11.8 3,568.7. 3,568.7
Special Residential 801.6 890.7 890.7
Multiplé Residential 315.4 350.5 350.5
Business 1,089.6 1,210.7 1,210.7
Industrial 769.7 855.2 855.2-
Public Authority 746.5 840.3 803.0
Irrigation 150.7 160.9 160.9
valencia Golf Course 206.6 222.0 222.0.
Metered Oonstruction _135.0 . 132.5 __132.5
Total Metered Consumption 7,427.1 8,231.4 8,194.0

Unaccountéd for Watér _482.8 421.8 569.6
Watér Production (KOcf) 7,703.2 8,653.3 8,763.7
Water Production (AF) 17,686.6 19,867.9 20,121.4
Source of Supply! A _ . ) R
_Purchased Water (AF)- 8,576.5 9,337.9 9,457.1
Purch Water Cost ($145/AF)  $1,243,585  $1,353,997  $1,371,273

ROoE = One hundred thousand cubic feet
AF = Acre—feet
One Acre-foot = 43,560 abic feet

(END OF APPENDIX C)




L A.92-01-022 /ALI/VDR/teg

APPENDIX D = -
Page 1 ’

VALENCIA WATER COMPANY
Schedulé No. 1

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRITORY
in Los Angeles County.

For all water delivered, per 100 ' $0.623 (I)
, Pér Meéter
service charge: , Per Month
$5.05 (I)
6.20
10.30
17,00

23.00

For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter N
L] 43.00
[

For 3/4-inch meéter
For 1-inch meter
For 1-1/2-inch meter
For 2-inch meteér
Foér 3-inch metér
For 4-inch méter
For é6-inch meter
For 8-inch meter
For 10-inch meéter

60.00
92.00
140.00
162.00 (1

- 5 s & & = B &8 5 &
- = 8 =2 & & & & > &
» ® & ® 8 > > B2 * »

- & * 2 ® e o & ’ - =
> = & & * o & r s =
*« ® & » ® o » & & @
*» ® & & = 8 = & F© &
*® & » 8 " "+ . -

_ The Service charge is a readiness-to-servé charge which is
applicable to all metered service and to which is to be
added the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rates.

SPECIAL CONDITION

Schedule No. U.F.




 N.32-01-022 JALIjVDR/teg &

APPENDIX D
“Page 2

VALENCIA HATER COMPANY
Schedulé No. 4
PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE
APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all private fire service.

TERRITORY

méter
méter
neter
méter
meteér

SPECIAL CONDITiON

SChedUIé No. U.F.

per Service
Per Month

25.00 (]
38.00
50.00
105,00
150500




A:92-01-022 /ALI/VOR/tcg *

APPENDIX D
Page 3

',VALENCIA HATER COHPANY
Schedule No. 3-ML

Golf Course Hetered InterrUptible of £-Peak servicé

Applicable to irrigation water service furnished to private or
publicly owned golf courses. ,

TERRITORY

For all water delivered, per 100 . 0.349 (1)

, , Pér Meter
service chargé: : Per Month

4-inch meter 'Y 60.00 (I)
6-inch meter 92,00

8-inch meter . e 140.00 |
160-inch meter ‘ 162,00 (I)

All bills are subjéct to the reimbursement fee set forth on
Schedulé No. U.F.




' a9r-01-622 /AL/VDRteg *

APPENDIX D .
Page 4 -

VALENCIA WATER COMPANY
Schedule No. 9-FC
FLAT RATE CONSTRUCTION SERVICE

Applicablé to unmetered construction water service provided from
pernanéntly installed water services prior to meter installation
and used on thé premises for which thé service was installed.

TERRITORY

Per Méter
Per Month

$6.20 (I)
10,30

17.00
23.00
43.00
60.00
92.00
140,00
162.00 (I)

3/4-inch meter
1~inch meter
1-1/2-inch meter
2~-inch méter
3~-inch nméter
4-inch meter
6-inch méter
g~inch métér
10-inch meter

a = & & * + s 5 & .
- ® & = = B2 & a &
- ® & & & ® o v »
*® & & & 2 & & =
* ® & & = B s ® @
" & ® & & 5 s =

- & » * & & & & »

SPECIAL CONDITION

For other unmetered water useé, as detérmined by the utility,
- an estimate of the quantity of water used will be made by theé
utility. The charge for this water will bé madée at the quantity
rate for Schédule No. 1, Général Metered Service.




. - APPENDIX D
.~ Pagée 5 -

. valencia Watér Company

 Each of the following increases in rates may be put into
efféct on the indicated daté by filing a rate schedule which .
adds the appropriate increasé to thé rate which would éthérwisé
be In efféct on that date. o

SCHEDULE NO. .} : o 1993 1994

Service Charges! ' : y o
For 5/8 X% 3/4-inch meter $0.45 $0.40
For 3/4-inch meter 0.70 0.50
For 1-inch meter 1.30 1.20
For 1-1/2-inch meter - 3,00 4,00
For 2-inch meter 3.00 4.00
For 3-inch meter 6.00 7.:00
For 4-inch meter 93,00 11.00
For 6-inch meéter- - 12.00 14,00
For 8-inch meéeter 20.00 30.00
For 16-inch meter 22.00 28,00

Quantity Rates! ‘ - :
For all water delivered, pe!

- & B B & 8 B " e &
" & ® = B s & 8 @ &

L 4 - . - - -> > - ' - - ‘.
- - - » [ 3 -. - - - -

- . - - ] - . - » - - -

- = & = -\ - * * & =
- - - - - [ J .. » - -
. w o’ L S T S SR

* & ®= & & = & & wu »

0.041  0.017

)
u

SCHEDULE NO. 4
size of service S S . :
For 4-inch meter . : ‘ 3.00 2.00
For 6-inch meter . . 4.00 2,00
For 8-inch meter ORI 5.00 3.00
For 10-inch meter . 11.00 5,00
For . 12-inch meter e 19.00 10.00

SCHEDULE NO. 3-ML
Sizée of Sservice
For 4-inch méter 9,00
For 6-inch meter ; 12.00
For 8-inch meéter 20,00
For 10-inch meter 22.00
Quantity Rates! :
For all water delivered, [ 0.006

SCHEDULE NO. 9-FC

Rates
For 3/4-inch meter
For 1-inch meter
For i-1/2-inch meter
For 2-inch méter
For 3-inch meter
For 4-inch méter
For 6-inch meter
For g8-inch meter
For 10-inch meter

0.70
1.30
3.00
3.00
6.00
9.00
12,00
20.00
22.00

- - - L J L] - - - -
- » & & & ® * s =
L] - - - - - - - -
- - - - > - - - -
& = & & B 2 s
* & & & ® & * & w
* s+ e p s e -
- o & & & = % ® =
- - - L ] ._ - - - -




' A.92-01-022 /ALI/VDR/teg X

. APPENDIX D
Page 6

B VALEHCIA WATER COHPANY
7 Adopted,Quantit;es

(Dollars in thousands)
1992

Purchased Water

castaic Lake Water Agency
Acré Feet
Cost Per A.F.
Total Cost ($000)

Total Purchased Water Cost ($006}

Purchaséd Power :
+ Supplier - SoCal.Ed. (1- 1-92) o
Total Kwh (1000) ©11055.2 _ 10440.2

Unit Cost ($/Kwhr) _ o 0.057823 - 0.058856
Power Cost ($000) - , 639.2 614.5
Fixéd Demand chrg. 82.0 82,0

Total Purchased Power Cost ($000) 721,2 696.5




A.92-01-022" JALI/VDR/teg

APPENDIX D
Page 7

VALENCIA WATER COMPANY

Adopted Quantities

Schedule 1 , _ _
Numbér of Servicés by meter s

5/8 % 3/4 inch
3/4
1
1172

Metered Sales (KcCcf)
No.Sérvice,Usage No. of

Residential 13,220
Spec.Resid. : 255
HulttReSido 186
Business 248
Industrial 296
Public Authority 190
Golf course irrg

Other

Subtotal 14,415

Priv Fire Prot 322
Flat rate cust.

Total . 14,877
HWater Loss

Total Water Produced

Purchased Water (KcCof)
Well (KCcf)

ize

7'97200

Usagé - Kcof Ave Usage - ccf

5140.0

1993 1993

4732.0

8541.6

4119.5
4422.1




 A.e2-01-022 /ALI/WDR/EGG K

- APPENDIX D
"Page 8

VALENCIA WATER COMPANY
RATE BASE

1992 1993

(Dollars in thousands)

RATE BASE

utility Plant 41,094.8 46,844.3
Material & Sup. 250.0 250.0
Work.Cash.Ldlg. (65-8) (78&9;
Depreciation Réserve (4,535.8) (5,245.9
Adv.construction ' (18,759.4) (24,255.6)
contribution o (3,691.5) (4,170.0)
Inv.Tax Cr. (283.2) - (276.0)
Def. Tax capitalize 271.5 309.6
Def. Tak on Adv. 1,314.6 1,995.8
Defc Char‘ AdVQ ’ 2,47601 3,787.8
Def. char. Adv.Loan (946.6) (1,441.3)
Def, Tax CIAC : 508.1 650.4

Avg. RATE BASE : , 15,196.1 15,438.7




A.92-01-022 JALI/VDRJtEG * . -

APPENDIX D
Page 9

;VKLEHéiA WATER COMPANY

Incomé Tax Calculation

R (Dollars in thousands)
operating Revenue (authorized rates) $5,670.0 $6,417.0

Expensés ) )
Purchaséd water ' 961.3 1,371.2
Purchased power o : 721.2 696.5
Replenishment charges _ 0.0 0.0
Payroll ' 388.7 433.3
Customer Billing : 98.5 100.7
Otheéer 0 & M : 188.7 197.7
Othér A & G ' 292.8 306.0
Reg.Com.Exp. : 20.0 20.0
G.0. prorations , ' 0.0 . 0.0
Payroll Taxes ' ‘ 19.5 20.4
Ad.valorem Tax 234.9 250.5
Uncolléctibles 0.00076 4.3 4.9
Franch.Taxes 0.0125 = 71.4 ‘80,9
Interést expeénse 636.7 755.0

Total Deduction = 3,638.0 4,237.1

State Tax Depreciation - ' 1,069.6 1,191.5
Net Taxablé Income 962.4 "988.4
State Corp. Franch. Tax 9.3% 89.5 91.9

Federal Tax Depreciatioh‘ 618.8 701.4
State Income TaX ' 13.0 89.5
Less Preferred St0ck pividend 0.0 0.0
Net Taxablé Income 1,400.2 1,389.0
Fed. Incomé Tax 34.12% 477.8 473.9

Deferred Tax ItITC 129.9 196.5
ITC : (9.5) (9.5)
Total Féderal Incomé Tax 598.2 660.9

Total Incomé TaX ~ 687.7 752.9%
Uncoll.rate 0000076

Franch.rate 0.01250
Net/Gross 1.79134




ity T

U R.92-01-022 JALI/VDR/EEG X 1.

~ APPENDIX D
“Pagé 10

‘valencia Water Company
Combarisdn of'typiéal bills for residential metered

customérs of varlous usagé levél and average léevel at
présent and authorized rates for the year 1993,

General Metéred Service
(5/8 % 3/4-inch meteérs)

At Authorize Percent
Incréase

(Cubic Feet

(Average)




A.92-01-022 /ALI/VDR/EES

operating revenues

oOperating expenses
Purchased water
Purchaséd power
Replenishment chargés
Payroll
Customer-other

Othér 0 & M

othéer A & G

G.0. prorat1ons
Business licénse
Taxes other than inc.
Depréciation

Subtotal
Uncolléctiblés
Franchise
State income ta¥
Federal income tax
Total oper. expenses
Net opér. reévenués
Raté Base

Rate of Return

APPENDIX n
Page 11°

2 Valenola water Company

Adopted Summary of Earnings
- (pollars in ThOUSands)

1992 - 1993
_Adopted at Adopted at
Auth. Auth.

721.2 696.5

0.0 0.0
388.7 ' 433.3
98.5 : 100.7
188.7 197.7
305.3 318.5

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
277.7 294,2

598,2
4,323.7 4,951.8
1,396.3 1,526.3
15,196.1 15,438.8
9,19% 9.89%

(END OF APPENDIX D)




